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5th July, 2013.
Dear Parents,

As part of your child’s education he/she will shortly be undertaking swimming lessons.  The lessons are part of the curriculum and will start on Monday, 9th September, 2013.  The course runs for 11 weeks at Maltby Leisure Centre.  The dates of all lessons are listed below:-
Week 1
-
Monday, 9th September, 2013
Week 2
-
Monday, 16th September, 2013
Week 3
-
Monday, 23rd September, 2013
Week 4
-
Monday, 30th September, 2013
Week 5
-
Monday, 7th October, 2013
Week 6
-
Monday, 14th October, 2013
Week 7 
-
Monday, 21st October, 2013
Week 8 
-
Monday, 11th November, 2013
Week 9
-
Monday, 18th November, 2013 
Week 10
-
Monday, 25th November, 2013
Week 11
-
Monday, 2nd December, 2013
Transport will be provided to and from the swimming baths, the cost of this will be funded by school. 
The equipment your child will require is:

-
One Piece Swimming Costume – girls (no bikinis allowed) 

-
Swimming trunks for boys (not shorts  - these are not allowed)

-
Swimming Hat for all children (girls and boys)
-
Towel

-
£1.00 coin for locker

PLEASE NOTE NO EARRINGS TO BE WORN
Please can you fill in and send back to school by Friday, 12th July, 2013 the parental consent form attached to this letter.  Without this your child will not be able to participate in the lessons.

Yours sincerely,

Mrs. C. L. Askwith

Office Manager.
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